

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee

Minutes

Wednesday, January 22, 2025, 1:30 PM

Chair: Shontel M. Lewis, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn Members: Flor Alvidrez, Stacie Gilmore, Sarah Parady, Diana Romero Campbell, Amanda P. Sandoval Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>25-0054</u>	Approves a contract with W.W. Clyde & Co. for \$12,110,920 and for 220 Calendar days to provide construction services in support of the Economy Parking Lot Pavement Rehabilitation - Phase 2 project at Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 (PLANE-202475655).
	Council Resolution 25-0054 was approved by consent.
<u>25-0055</u>	Approves a contract with Anchor Enterprises, LLC for \$3,000,000.00 and for three years with two one-year options to extend, for on-call financial management consulting services to support Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 (PLANE-202473764).
	Council Resolution 25-0055 was approved by consent.
<u>25-0056</u>	Approves a contract with Talson Solutions, LLC for \$3,000,000.00 and for three years with two one-year options to extend, for on-call financial management consulting services to support Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 (PLANE-202475710).
	Council Resolution 25-0056 was approved by consent.
<u>25-0057</u>	Approves a contract with The Boston Consulting Group, Inc. for \$8,000,000.00 and for three years with two one-year options to extend, for on-call financial management consulting services to support Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 (PLANE-202475711).

Council Resolution 25-0057 was approved by consent.